## **NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SECURITIES MARKETS (NISM)**

Plot No. IS- 1 & IS-2 (Opp. HDFC Bank, Rasayani Branch), Patalganga Industrial Area, Village Mohopada (Wasambe), Taluka - Khalapur, District Raigad, Pin code - 410 222

## EMPANELMENT OF CONTRACTORS FOR EXECUTION OF INTERIOR FURNISHING WORKS IN NISM CAMPUS AT PATALGANGA

Applications are invited for empanelment of contractors for execution of interior furnishing works in NISM campus at Patalganga for value of works upto Rs. 25 Lakh.

The contractor fulfilling minimum eligibility criteria as per the details given below shall be eligible to apply:

Sr. No.	Name of the work	Estimated cost (in Rs.)	Eligibility criteria
1	Execution of Interior furnishing works	Rs. 25 Lakh	a) The contractor should have its office in Mumbai / Navi Mumbai/ Thane/ Raigad / Pune or Alibag District. b) Should be registered with GST. c) The average annual turnover for last three financial year ending March 31, 2019 should not be less than Rs. 22,50,000/ d) The contractor must meet any of the following eligibility criteria during last 7 years ending September 30, 2019: (i) Three similar completed works costing not less than Rs.10,00,000/  or (ii) Two similar completed works costing not less than Rs.12,50,000/  or (iii) One similar completed work costing not less than Rs.20,00,000/
			"Execution of interior furnishing works"

The last date for submission of application is November 06, 2019. Application forms can be downloaded from the website <a href="www.nism.ac.in">www.nism.ac.in</a> or can be obtained from the office of Shri. Jitender K. Aggarwal, Senior Vice President – Estates and Premises Management Department (EPMD), National Institute of Securities Markets (Opp. HDFC Bank, Rasayani Branch), Plot No: - IS 1 & 2, Patalganga Industrial area, Village: Mohopada (Wasambe), Opp. HDFC Bank, Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin code: - 410 222

The contractors applying for Rs. 25 lakh need not apply for empanelment of smaller values. They will be considered eligible for smaller values in case they fulfil criteria for Rs. 25 Lakh.

For further details, please contact Shri Sumit Kumar (Phone no. 7547007637).